

PROJECT: BAYHEAD CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT KILLEBREW LAKE ROAD, CRP No. 0222040

BID OPENING DATE: March 15, 2023

BID TABULATION DETAIL

* APPARENT LOW BID *

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Award Construction		Mike Carlson Ent.		Colacurcio Brothers		Matia Contractors	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
001	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING	1.00	LS	7,700.00	7,700.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
002	SPCC PLAN	1.00	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
003	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00	81,200.00	81,200.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
004	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
005	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	11,700.00	11,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
006	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1.00	EST	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
007	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
008	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	20.00	CU YD	109.00	2,180.00	114.00	2,280.00	100.00	2,000.00	90.00	1,800.00
009	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCLUDING HAUL	940.00	CU YD	49.50	46,530.00	55.00	51,700.00	50.00	47,000.00	35.00	32,900.00
010	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A	1.00	LS	135,500.00	135,500.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	122,000.00	122,000.00
011	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS	90.00	CU YD	123.50	11,115.00	100.00	9,000.00	83.00	7,470.00	75.00	6,750.00
012	GRAVEL BORROW	425.00	CU YD	92.60	39,355.00	72.00	30,600.00	69.00	29,325.00	45.00	19,125.00
013	QUARRY SPALLS	160.00	TONS	52.00	8,320.00	69.00	11,040.00	70.00	11,200.00	45.00	7,200.00
014	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (CSBC)	280.00	TONS	87.00	24,360.00	69.00	19,320.00	56.00	15,680.00	65.00	18,200.00
015	HOT MIX ASPHALT	50.00	TONS	655.00	32,750.00	456.00	22,800.00	565.00	28,250.00	550.00	27,500.00
016	PRECAST CONCRETE SPLIT BOX CULVERT	1.00	LS	427,500.00	427,500.00	425,000.00	425,000.00	532,000.00	532,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00
017	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1.00	EST	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
018	STREAM DIVERSION PLAN	1.00	LS	47,700.00	47,700.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
019	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.00	SQ YD	56.00	5,600.00	12.50	1,250.00	17.00	1,700.00	7.00	700.00
020	SEEDING BY HAND	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
021	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	100.00	TONS	120.40	12,040.00	114.00	11,400.00	180.00	18,000.00	45.00	4,500.00
022	STREAMBED COBBLES (6")	50.00	TONS	162.00	8,100.00	185.00	9,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	95.00	4,750.00
023	STREAMBED COBBLES (10")	50.00	TONS	162.00	8,100.00	210.00	10,500.00	125.00	6,250.00	95.00	4,750.00
024	STREAMBED BOULDERS	201.00	EACH	145.50	29,245.50	130.00	26,130.00	130.00	26,130.00	80.00	16,080.00
025	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	223.00	LIN FT	125.00	27,875.00	72.00	16,056.00	125.00	27,875.00	120.00	26,760.00
026	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 TERMINAL	4.00	EACH	2,250.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,150.00	8,600.00
027	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	280.00	TONS	52.00	14,560.00	80.00	22,400.00	73.00	20,440.00	82.00	22,960.00
028	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	420.00	SQ YD	9.50	3,990.00	7.00	2,940.00	4.00	1,680.00	5.00	2,100.00
029	CON. GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	250.00	SQ YD	6.50	1,625.00	7.00	1,750.00	10.00	2,500.00	5.00	1,250.00
BID TOTAL:				\$	1,065,345.50	\$	915,316.00	\$	1,121,750.00	\$	815,925.00

PROJECT: BAYHEAD CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT KILLEBREW LAKE ROAD, CRP No. 0222040

BID OPENING DATE: March 15, 2023

BID TABULATION DETAIL

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Specialty Eq DBA Neptune		Strider Construction		Tiger Construction	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
001	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING	1.00	LS	9,790.00	9,790.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
002	SPCC PLAN	1.00	LS	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
003	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	43,750.00	43,750.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
004	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	23,250.00	23,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
005	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
006	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1.00	EST	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
007	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	LS	24,250.00	24,250.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
008	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	20.00	CU YD	120.00	2,400.00	40.00	800.00	55.00	1,100.00
009	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCLUDING HAUL	940.00	CU YD	28.55	26,837.00	35.00	32,900.00	29.00	27,260.00
010	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A	1.00	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	89,500.00	89,500.00
011	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS	90.00	CU YD	72.00	6,480.00	70.00	6,300.00	125.00	11,250.00
012	GRAVEL BORROW	425.00	CU YD	48.00	20,400.00	50.00	21,250.00	73.50	31,237.50
013	QUARRY SPALLS	160.00	TONS	65.65	10,504.00	60.00	9,600.00	79.50	12,720.00
014 **	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (CSBC)	280.00	TONS	48.00	13,440.00	85.00	23,800.00	47.00	13,160.00
015 **	HOT MIX ASPHALT	50.00	TONS	1,000.00	50,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	500.00	25,000.00
016	PRECAST CONCRETE SPLIT BOX CULVERT	1.00	LS	390,000.00	390,000.00	395,000.00	395,000.00	439,000.00	439,000.00
017	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1.00	EST	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
018	STREAM DIVERSION PLAN	1.00	LS	22,500.00	22,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
019	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.00	SQ YD	8.17	817.00	6.00	600.00	22.00	2,200.00
020	SEEDING BY HAND	1.00	LS	7,252.00	7,252.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
021	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	100.00	TONS	75.00	7,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	420.00	42,000.00
022	STREAMBED COBBLES (6")	50.00	TONS	240.00	12,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	325.00	16,250.00
023	STREAMBED COBBLES (10")	50.00	TONS	240.00	12,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	325.00	16,250.00
024	STREAMBED BOULDERS	201.00	EACH	136.00	27,336.00	45.00	9,045.00	205.00	41,205.00
025	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	223.00	LIN FT	128.00	28,544.00	50.00	11,150.00	125.00	27,875.00
026	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 TERMINAL	4.00	EACH	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
027	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	280.00	TONS	75.00	21,000.00	60.00	16,800.00	72.00	20,160.00
028	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	420.00	SQ YD	5.00	2,100.00	2.00	840.00	3.30	1,386.00
029	CON. GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	250.00	SQ YD	5.00	1,250.00	2.00	500.00	3.30	825.00
BID TOTAL:				\$	864,320.00	\$	910,835.00	\$	935,978.50

PROJECT: BAYHEAD CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT KILLEBREW LAKE ROAD, CRP No. 0222040

BID OPENING DATE: March 15, 2023

BID TABULATION DETAIL

Bid Amounts (Per Bid Tab Calculations)

A	Award Construction	\$ 1,065,345.50
B	Mike Carlson Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 915,316.00
C	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.	\$ 1,121,750.00
D *	Matia Contractors Inc.	\$ 815,925.00
E **	Specialty Equipment dba Neptune Gen. Contractors	\$ 864,320.00
F **	Strider Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 910,835.00
G **	Tiger Construction Ltd.	\$ 935,978.50

Bid Amounts (Per Proposal Forms)

A	\$ 1,065,345.50
B	\$ 915,316.00
C	\$ 1,121,750.00
D *	\$ 815,925.00
E **	\$ 852,220.00
F **	\$ 946,585.00
G **	\$ 950,978.50

* APPARENT LOW BID

** Arithmetical error on proposal form, resulting in different total bid amount.

Per WSDOT Standard Specifications 1-03.1, "If a discrepancy exists between the price per unit and the extended amount of any Bid item, the price per unit will control."